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NAME OF MINE. 

LOGAN COUNTY. 
1 Stone Branch No. 2 _________ _ 
2 U.S. C. & Oil Co. No. 3 ____ _ 
3 U.S. C. & Oil Co. No.1 ____ _ 

4 Wilson ____________________ _ 
·5 U.S. C. & Oil Co., No. 2 ____ _ 
6 U.S. C. & Oil Co. No. 6 ____ _ 
7 Yuma _____________________ _ 
8 U.S. C. & Oil No. 10 _______ _ 
9 U.S. C. & Oil Co. No. 6 ____ _ 

10 Wilson ____________________ _ 

MINGO COUNTY 
1 Thacker No. 3 _____________ _ 
2 Thacker No. 2 _____________ _ 
3 Thacker No. 3 _____________ _ 
4 Red Jacket ________________ _ 
5 Thacker ___________________ _ 
6 Lick Fork _________________ _ 
7 Lick Fork _________________ _ 
8 Lick Fork _________________ _ 
9 Lick Fork_ ________________ _ 

10 Lick Fork_-----------------
11 Lick Fork _________________ _ 
12 Lick Fork _________________ _ 
13 Lick Fork_-----------------
14 Lick Fork ________ . _________ _ 
15 Lick Fork ________ : ________ _ 
16 Red Jacket ________________ _ 
17 Williamson No. 3 ___________ _ 

Grand Total 332 

FATAL ACCIDENTS FOR YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1911.-Cont'd· . 

Date of .."i 
ii f, 

Name of Person 
Killed. 

Injury. 

W.W. Williamson____ 7-19-10 
William Thomblen____ 7-29-10 
John Kish ___________ 11- 3-10 

Alfred Bro wn _______ _ 
Lee Smith __________ _ 
Victor Booten _______ _ 
Zilicar Ba.nako ______ _ 
John W. Nobel__ ____ _ 
John Coach _________ _ 
George Gilbert ______ _ 

Charley Boyd _______ _ 
Dave Mosely ______ · __ 
Nikola Soloveka _____ _ 
Gasper Ramano _____ _ 
John Calhoun _______ _ 
Charley Skeens ______ _ 
P. W. TranieL _____ _ 
Patsey Marino ______ _ 
Salvatori• Beelena ___ _ 
Frank Pondiana _____ _ 
Savias Digugerios ___ _ 
Mike Billy __________ _ 
Joe Beelena _________ _ 
Mike Merino _______ _ 
Patsey Monchella ___ _ 
Frank·Orris _________ _ 

Steve Sczijarto ______ _ 

12-24-10 
1-14-11 
2 -14-11 
4- 5-11 
4- 6-11 
4-20-11 
6-23-11 

8- 8-10 
8-10-10 
8-10-10 
8-16-10 
9-19-10 

12-31-10 
12-31-10 
12-31-10 
12-13-10 
12-31-10 
12-31-10 
12-31-10 
12-31-10 
12-31-10 
12-31-10 
2-10-11 
5-15-11 

ii � 
Nationality. Occupation. 
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7-19-10 American ____ 7 Yrs __ 27 Miner __________ M Yes __ 1 _______ _ 
7 -29-10 American____ 6 Mos._ 20 Brakeman______ S ____ __ ____ _______ _ 

11- 3-10 Hungarian ___ 2 Mos,_ 24 Brakeman ______ M Yes __ 1 ____ · __ _ 

'12-30-10 English _____ 2 Yrs __ 24 Tippleman______ S 
1-14-11 Negro _______ ________ 27 Trapper________ S 
2-14-11 American ____ ________ 21 Brakeman ______ M 
4- 5-11 Iralian ______ 3 Yrs __ 30 Miner__________ S 
4- 6 -11 American ____ 6 Yrs __ 29 Driver _________ M 
4 -20-11 Hungarian ___ ________ 22 Brakeman______ S 
6-23-11 English _____ 1 Yr ___ 15 Trapper________ S 

8- 8-10 
8-10-10 
8-10-10 
8-16-10 
9-19-10 

12-31-10 
12-31-10 
-12-31-10 
12-31-10 
1- 1-11 
1- 1-11 
1- 1-10 

12-31-10 
12-31-10 
12-31-10 
2-10-11 
5-15-11 

American ____ 1 Yr_ __ 15 Trapper________ S 
Negro_______ ________ __ Miner__________ S 
Russian _____ 3 Yrs __ 34 Miner __________ M 
Italian______ 6 Wks._ 28 Miner__________ S 
American ____ 3 Mos._ 17 Oiler___________ S 
American____ 6 Mos._ 25 Timberman_____ S 
American ____ 25 Yrs __ 28 Fireman ________ M 
Italian______ 5 Yrs __ 40 Miner__________ M 
Italian ______ 1 Yr ___ 40 Miner__________ S 
Italian ______ 5 Yrs __ 35 Miner__________ S 
Italian ______ 5 Yrs __ 38 Miner __________ M 
Italian ______ 5 Yrs __ 35 Miner __________ S 
Italian ______ 1 Yr_ __ 25 Miner__________ S 
Italian ______ 3 Mos, 20 Miner__________ S 
Italian ______ 3 Yrs __ 33 Miner __________ M 
Hungarian ___ 5 Yrs __ 41 Miner __________ M 
Hungarian ___ 18 Yrs __ 43 Asst. Foreman__ M 

Yes -- 1 --------

No 3 --------

20,00 

Yes 2 300,00 

Yes 9 10 _______ _ 
Yes 1 2 _______ _ 

Yes __ 

Yes 1 
Yes __ 
Yes_ --

1 --------

2 --------
1 50.00 
1 --------

Ho w Killed. 

Fall of Slate ________ No I 
Electrocuted ________ No I 
Caught between Car 

and Rib __________ No I 
Mine Cars __________ No 0 
Motor _____________ No I 
Between Car & Rib._ No I 
Mine Cars __________ No I 
Between Car & Rib._ No I 
Motor_ ____________ No I 
Motor ______________ No I 

Mine Cars __________ No I 
Fall of Slate ________ Yes I 
Fall of Slate ________ Yes . I 
Fall of Slate ________ No I 
Mine Cars __________ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Cars _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Cars _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-a.wy Cars _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Cars _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Cars _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Car, _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Cars _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Cars _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Cars _____ Yes 0 
Run-a-way Ca.rs _____ Ye.s 0 
Fall of Slate ________ No I 
Fall of Slate ________ No I 
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December 31, 1910.-Cbarlie Skeens, Timberman, 25, American, Lick Fork 
Mine. 'l'his man was riding on incline and cars rnn away, crushing through 
drum house, killing him instantly. 

December 31, 1910.-P. W. Tramel, Fireman, 48, American, Lick Fork 
Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through 
dnun house killing him instantly. 

December 31, 1910.-Patsey Marino, Miner, 40, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. 
This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum 
house, killing him instantly. 

December 31, 1910.-Salvation Beelena, Miner, 40, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. 
This man was riding on incline and cars rnn away, crushing through drum 
house, killing him instantly. 

December 31, 1910.-Frank Pondiana, Miner, 35, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. 
This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum 
house, so that be died the next day. 

December 31, 1910.-Savias Digugerios, Miner, 38, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. 
This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum 
house fatally injuring him, so that be died next day. 

December 31, 1910.-Mike Billy, Miner, 35, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This 
man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, 
fatally injuring him, so that be died next day. 

December 31, 1910.-Joe Beelen, Miner, 25, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This 
man was ·riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, 
killing him instantly. 

December 31, 1910.-Mike Marino, Miner, 20, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. 
This man was riding on incline and ca1·s ran away, crushing through drum house, 
house, killing him instantly. 

December 31, 1910.-Patsey Monchella, Miner, 33, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. 
This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, 
killing him instantly. 

February 2, 1911.-Frank Orris, Miner, 41, Hungarian, Red Jacket Mine. 
Instantly killed by fall of slate. 

May 15, 1911.-Steve Sczijarto, Assistant Foreman, 43, Hungarian, William
. son No. 3 Mine. He disregarded waming not to go under piece of slate, that
had been loosened by a shot, and was instantly killed by its fall. 
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