WEST VIRGINIA, U. S. A.

ANNUAL REPORT

OF THE

Department of Mines

FOR THE YEAR ENDING

JUNE 30th, 1911.

JOHN LAING

Chief of the Department of Mines

CHARLESTON



FATAL ACCIDENTS FOR YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1911.—Cont'd.

No.	NAME OF MINE.	Name of Person Killed.	Date of		Nationality.	nce.		0	or		اند	o. dents.	nce.		
			Injury.	Death.	ivationanty.	Experience.	Age.	Occupation.	Married or Single.	Widow.	Children.	Total No. Depende	Amount Insurance.	How Killed.	Inquest.
100	LOGAN COUNTY. Stone Branch No. 2 U. S. C. & Oil Co. No. 3 U. S. C. & Oil Co. No. 4 Wilson U. S. C. & Oil Co. No. 6 Wilson U. S. C. & Oil Co. No. 6	W. W. Williamson William Thomblen John Kish Alfred Brown Lee Smith Victor Booten Zilicar Banako John W. Nobel John Coach George Gilbert	7-19-10 7-29-10 11- 3-10 12-24-10 1-14-11 2-14-11 4- 5-11 4- 6-11 4-20-11 6-23-11	7-19-10 7-29-10 11- 3-10 12-30-10 1-14-11 2-14-11 4- 5-11 4- 6-11 4-20-11 6-23-11	American		20 24 24 27 21 30 29 22	Brakeman Tippleman Trapper Brakeman Miner Driver	S M S	Yes Yes Yes No	3	1 	20.00	Electrocuted Cought between Car and Rib Mine Cars Motor Between Car & Rib Mine Cars	No No No No No No No No No No No No No N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	MINGO COUNTY Thacker No. 3 Thacker No. 2 Thacker No. 2 Thacker No. 3 Red Jacket Thacker Lick Fork Red Jacket Williamson No. 3	Charley Boyd Dave Mosely Nikola Soloveka Gasper Ramano John Calhoun Charley Skeens P. W. Tramel Patsey Marino Salvatoria Beelena Frank Pondiana Savias Digugerios Mike Billy Joe Beelena Mike Merino Patsey Monchella Frank Orris Steve Sczijarto	8-8-10 8-10-10 8-10-10 8-16-10 9-19-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10	8- 8-10 8-10-10 8-10-10 8-16-10 9-19-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 1- 1-11 1- 1-11 1- 1-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10 12-31-10	American. Negro Russian Italian American. American Italian Italian Italian Italian Italian Italian Italian Italian Italian Halian Halian Halian Halian Halian Halian Halian Halian Halian	3 Yrs - 6 Wks. 3 Mos. 6 Mos. 25 Yrs - 5 Yrs - 5 Yrs - 5 Yrs - 1 Yr - 3 Mos. 3 Yrs - 5 Yrs - 5 Yrs - 7 Yr - 7 Yrs - 7 Y	34 28 17 25 28 40 40 35 35 25 20 33 41	Miner. Miner. Miner. Oiler. Timberman Fireman Miner. Miner. Miner. Miner	SSMSSSMMSSSMMMMM	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	9 1	10		Fall of Slate Fall of Slate Mine Cars. Run-a-way Cars. Fall of Slate.	No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

December 31, 1910.—Charlie Skeens, Timberman, 25, American, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, killing him instantly.

December 31, 1910.—P. W. Tramel, Fireman, 48, American, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house killing him instantly.

December 31, 1910.—Patsey Marino, Miner, 40, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, killing him instantly.

December 31, 1910.—Salvation Beelena, Miner, 40, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, killing him instantly.

December 31, 1910.—Frank Pondiana, Miner, 35, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, so that he died the next day.

December 31, 1910.—Savias Digugerios, Miner, 38, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house fatally injuring him, so that he died next day.

December 31, 1910.—Mike Billy, Miner, 35, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, fatally injuring him, so that he died next day.

December 31, 1910.—Joe Beelen, Miner, 25, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, killing him instantly.

December 31, 1910.—Mike Marino, Miner, 20, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, house, killing him instantly.

December 31, 1910.—Patsey Monchella, Miner, 33, Italian, Lick Fork Mine. This man was riding on incline and cars ran away, crushing through drum house, killing him instantly.

February 2, 1911.—Frank Orris, Miner, 41, Hungarian, Red Jacket Mine. Instantly killed by fall of slate.

May 15, 1911.—Steve Sczijarto, Assistant Foreman, 43, Hungarian, Williamson No. 3 Mine. He disregarded warning not to go under piece of slate, that had been loosened by a shot, and was instantly killed by its fall.